Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	06-23-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and trademark office				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Ratents en	101075129 attached original document or copy thereof.				
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): YAACOV FRUCHT	Name: Laser Guard Ltd.				
9 C	§				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔀 No Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merge	er Street Address: <u>P.O.Box 732</u>				
	City: State: ZIP:				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No				
Execution Date: <u>5-Jun-99</u>					
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a r A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/302,182 	new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)				
Addition	al numbers attached? Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Mark M. Friedman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _40				
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: <u>c/o_Anthony Castorina</u>	8. Deposit account number:				
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 207	06-2140				
City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>Virginia</u> ZIP: <u>22202</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)				
E TOTAR CARAGATT GOREGORE CAR A COSSIECER	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego original document.	ping information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
Mark M. Friedman Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

PATENT REEL: 010031 FRAME: 0492 ł

TOCENTER

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

YAACOV FRUCHT 2/38 HAGEULA AKKO 24128 ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assigner"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

LASER GUARD LTD. P.O.Box 723 NAZARETH ILL T 17106 ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

INTRUDER DETECTION SYSTEM

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/302,182, filed April 30, 1999 and identified as Attorney docket No. 946/8;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and ressued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed this ______ day of ______ 1999 That ______ YAACOV FRUCHT

PATENT REEL: 010031 FRAME: 0493

06/09/1999 1	10:53	04-9819	544 TQCENTER	PAGE 07
			SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN - NEW APPLICATION Attorney Docket N	0.;
		IN .	HE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	-
in RE Applic	ation of: <u>Y</u>		CHT	
Filed Concu	mently He n	ewith		
For: INTRU	DER DETE	CTION SYS	TEM	
			VERIFIED STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 127 CLAIMING STATUS AS A SMALL ENTITY	
To		nissioner al	Patents and Trademarks:	
	nersby decli			
			powered to act on bahalf of, the small business concern identified below:	
Name of Co	ncem; <u>LAS</u>	BER GUARI		
Address : P	O.B. 723	NAZARETH	ILLIT 17108 ISRAEL	
concern as defined in	137 CFR 1.	.9(d) for put	bove, together with its affiliates, employs fewer then 500 persons and qualifies bases of paying reduced fees under 35 USC § 41(a) and § 41(b) to the Patent a escribed in the specification filed herewith.	as a small business nd Trademark Office
•				record to the observe
Alignis under co antitled invention.	ntract or lay	w nave dee	conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above with	LEGBLO TO THE SOONS
If the rights held	by the sm	ali business	concern are not exclusive, each other party having rights to the invention is liste	ad below, and no
rights to the invention	h are held b	y any party	who could not qualify as a small entity under 57 CFR 1.9(f), namely any person 37 CFR 1.9(c) if that person had made the inversion, or any concern which wou	who could not be
smail business conce	em under 3	7 CFR 1.90) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1 9(9).	
Full Name ((Party 1)	: NONE	- []	
Address		:	-	
Status		: D.M	ividual 🗋 Small Business 🔲 Nonprofit Concern Organization	
Full Name	(Bach/ 2)	.		
		·	-	
Address		÷	- []	
Statue		: D 14	lividual 🔲 Small Business 💭 Nonprofit Concern Organization	
I acknowledge the du	uly under 3 baving, or 1	7 CFR 1.28	b) to file, in this application, notification of any change in status resulting in loss f paying, the issue fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no	of entitiement to small ionoer appropriate
		1	ide hareln of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on inform	, .
believed to be true; a	and further	that these b	atements were made with the knowledge that willul felse statements and the li	ke ao made ars
			, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful any patent issuing thereon.	telse statements may
5			Fabry 1.06.23	
FRUCH Name of P		100	Signature Date	
Capacity o	-	-	TANKIEK	
			138 HAGELLA AKKO RUILB ISKA	
Address of	r Person Sig	aning :	15 THRE-CH MALE PILES 15 KA	5L
			PATENT	
RECORDI	ED: 06/	14/199	REEL: 010031 FRAME	E: 0494

. . . .